## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Galina Slavova: Judo Champion Fitness Model, Actress, and Advocate for Breast Cancer Awareness Shines Bright in Times Square

**Los Angeles, CA** — Galina Slavova, a champion fitness model, actress, and producer, continues to break boundaries and inspire countless lives with her extraordinary journey from Sofia, Bulgaria, to the heart of the entertainment industry in Los Angeles. This week, her impact reached new heights as her nonprofit foundation, *Blossoming Beyond*, and her groundbreaking documentary were featured on a billboard in New York City's iconic Times Square.

Galina Slavova's remarkable story is one of resilience, determination, and passion. A former world-class athlete, she transitioned from a career in fitness modeling to acting and filmmaking, proving that no dream is out of reach. Her journey has taken her from the challenges of growing up in communist Bulgaria to the glamorous stages of Hollywood, where she is not only an accomplished artist but also a passionate advocate for breast cancer awareness.

Through her nonprofit foundation, *Blossoming Beyond*, Slavova is dedicated to promoting early detection of breast and prostate cancer, providing emotional support to patients and their families, and breaking stigmas around male breast cancer through partnerships with notable figures like Mathew Knowles, father of Beyoncé.

The foundation's centerpiece, a powerful documentary titled *Blossoming Beyond*, is set to premiere on **September 13, 2025**. The film delves into the stories of breast cancer survivors, families, medical experts, and therapists, shining a light on the resilience of those affected by the disease. Slavova serves as the producer and director of the documentary, blending her personal experiences as a survivor with her creative expertise to craft a story of hope and inspiration.

The Times Square billboard marks a major milestone for Slavova and her mission, as it broadcasts her message of awareness and empowerment to millions. "Seeing *Blossoming Beyond* in the heart of New York City is a dream come true," says Slavova. "It represents the culmination of years of dedication—not just to my art, but to a cause that has deeply shaped my life. This is for everyone who has faced breast cancer, and for those who continue to fight."

As she prepares for the documentary's premiere, Slavova continues to use her platform to inspire change, leveraging her roles as a fitness icon, actress, and advocate to leave a lasting impact. With her name now lighting up Times Square, she stands as a beacon of hope, resilience, and empowerment.

For more information about *Blossoming Beyond* and how to support the foundation, visit www.blossomingbeyond.org

Released 2025